BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 51 8-31 0-403
Issue 3, April 1968
AT& TCo Standard
232A AND B KEY TELEPHONE UNITS
(INTERRUPTER)
IDENTIFICATION AND CONNECTIONS

lamp
• Time-out circuit
2.02 Ordering Guide
Unit, telephone, key, 232B
Associated Apparatus or Equipment (Order
Separately)
• Interrupter, KS-15900, List 1 (for 10 volts
ac)
• Interrupter, KS-19384, List 2 (for 24 volts
de)
2.03 The 232B KTU differs from 232A (MD)
KTU as follows:
• Contact 4 of BF relay is wired internally
• All internal battery connections terminate
on terminal 24
2.04 On 232A (MD) and 232B KTUs TO, ST, and
BF relays along with the interrupter socket
are factory wired to a 40-screw terminal panel.
Lamp lead terminations are arranged for operation
of up to two-hundred 51A lamps.
2.05 A KS-15900, List 1 (10 volts ac) or KS-19384,
List 2 (24 volts de) interrupter must be
separately ordered for the KTU.
2.06 The 232A (MD) and 232B KTU can be installed
on any apparatus mounting or relay rack
designed to mount, or arranged with adapters to
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
smtelco
smtelco
SECTION 51 8-31 0-403
SEPARATELY
ORDERED
INTERRUPTER
6-7/8 IN.
~
Fig. 1-2328 Key Telephone Unit
mount, panel type KTUs. Mounting screws are
furnished.
INTERRUPTERS
2.07 The KS-15900, List 1 interrupter is for 10
volts ac operation (minimum 8 volts ac,
maximum 11 volts ac). The current requirement
is 0.30 ampere maximum. The motor drives two
nylon (or equivalent) cams which operate the
interrupter springs. A transparent plastic cover
encloses all moving parts.
2.08 The KS-19384, List 1 (MD) is for polarized
24 volts de operation. It is equipped with
a solid state multidiode inverter mounted within
the plastic cover which converts 24 volts de to 60
Hz for operation of a synchronous-type drive motor.
The KS-19384, List 1 compares in size and contact
switching capability to the KS-15900, List 1.
2.09 The KS-19384, List 2 replaces the KS-19384,
List 1 (MD) interrupter and is for nonpolarized
24 volts de operation; minimum 20 volts, maximum
28 volts. The current requirement is 0.19 ampere
maximum. Except for a solid state multidiode
Page 2
inverter and a 60 Hz synchronous-type motor, the
KS-19384, List 2 compares with the KS-15900, List
1 interrupter.
2.10 The interrupter unit is installed as shown
in Fig. 1. When installing, ensure that the
unit is fully seated into the socket and held firmly
in place by the adjustable bracket. The plug-in
arrangement simplifies unit replacement. The
bracket must be removed to install or remove the
interrupter unit.
3. CONNECTIONS
3.01 Fig. 2 shows connections to 232B KTU.
4. MAINTENANCE